
Clio Area Chamber Directory 2025 • Page 1

250th Birthday Celebration of 250th Birthday Celebration of 
the United States of America!the United States of America!

20252025  -26-26
MEMBER DIRECTORY & BUYER’S GUIDE



Clio Area Chamber Directory 2025 • Page 2

(810) 670-0006
PatMcGuireInsurance.com
303 S Mill Street, Suite 4 

Clio, MI 48420

Call Pat McGuire today!

When protecting what matters most, the

EXPERIENCE 
MATTERS.

(810) 670-0006
PatMcGuireInsurance.com
303 S Mill Street, Suite 4 

Clio, MI 48420

Call Pat McGuire today!

When protecting what matters most, the

EXPERIENCE 
MATTERS.



Clio Area Chamber Directory 2025 • Page 3

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Clio Area Chamber of Commerce.......................................4

Clio Area Schools City of Clio...............................................7

Thetford Township...................................................................9

Charter Township of Vienna.............................................. 10

Cooperation & Shared Services........................................ 11

Vienna Township BDA.......................................................... 12

Annual Events ........................................................................ 13

Areas of Interest..................................................................... 14

Map............................................................................................. 20

Categorical Member Directory......................................... 24

Index of Advertisers.............................................................. 37

Clio Area
Chamber of Commerce

CLIO AMPHITHEATER
301 Rogers Ldg, Clio, MI 48420 • (810) 686-5850

Find Us On Facebook

Enjoy the Arts!Enjoy the Arts!



Clio Area Chamber Directory 2025 • Page 4

This directory was designed to provide you with an 
overview of our fine community. We want you to 
come to the Clio area and have fun, we look forward 
to seeing you here. The Clio Chamber of Commerce 
provides its members with many events where 
they can network with other business people. The 
Chamber Calendar offers many opportunities to 
meet with fellow Chamber members, see old friends 
and make new ones. There will also be opportunities 
throughout the year to gain business insights and 
to learn how others have been successful. Many 
Chamber members meet new clients at these events.

Clio Area Chamber of Commerce
P.O. Box 543

Clio, MI 48420
Phone: (810) 686-4480

www.clioareachamberofcommerce.org

Clio Area
Chamber of Commerce

Membership
Directory & Community Guide

Published by Minuteman Press Grand Blanc

The mission of the Clio Area Chamber of 
Commerce is to enhance the economic vitality 

of its members. The chamber actively serves 
and represents businesses in northern Genesee 

County and provides opportunities to its 
members to market, network, and promote
for the purpose of stimulating growth and 

increasing awareness in the community.



Clio Area Chamber Directory 2025 • Page 5

MEMBERSHIP BENEFITS
Social Media

*Members of the Clio Chamber can utilize the Chamber Facebook 
page and website to share information and offer specials or get 
ideas from others that will help with their business.

Grand Openings and Ribbon Cutting Ceremonies
*These ceremonies, which increase the visibility of new businesses, 
business expansions, relocations or businesses under new 
ownership, are provided to chamber members only.

Networking @ Noon
*Networking @ Noon events attract a crowd and are a wonderful 
resource for connecting with both current and prospective 
clients At each luncheon, new members are introduced, and each 
attendee can introduce themselves and give a quick commercial 
about their business. Each month we have a drawing for free 
advertisement on the Clock Tower.

Networking Afterhours
*These casual and friendly events are great for getting to know 
your clients and establishing business relationships for years to 
come. They are held after the end of the business day and are in 
a relaxed atmosphere. Networking Afterhours is held at various 
locations. Bringing a friend is highly recommended.

Clock Tower Sign
*Chamber members can get free or reduced pricing for putting 
their message on the Clock Tower Sign at Mill and Vienna Streets.

Business Referral Service
*Each year the Chamber responds to many inquiries asking for 
referrals and information about products and services available 
in the Clio area. We refer Chamber businesses to tourists, those 
interested in relocating to the area, the business community, and 
the general population.

Membership Advantage
*Current Chamber members can offer fellow Chamber members 
and their employees a discount on products and services. 
This assists members in increasing their customer base while 
promoting patronage of Clio Chamber members and providing 
advertising exposure to member participants. There is no cost to 
you, and there are no special forms you need to fill out. We will 
send notice via social media if you choose.

Tax Deductibility
*Membership in the Chamber may be deductible as a customary 
business expense.

Member Spotlight
Clocktower- for 1 week during the year
Facebook- 1 post during the year
Meeting- Highlighted 1 month yearly

Online Chamber Directory
Promotion of community and highlights the Chamber members

Sponsorship Opportunities
Online listing of Chamber Member Events and Projects that are 
seeking sponsors and will provide publicity for a sponsor.

Clio Area Chamber of Commerce



Clio Area Chamber Directory 2025 • Page 6

Clio Area Chamber of Commerce

MEMBER PROFILE
If you are interested in becoming a member, please 
complete the form below and mail with your annual 
dues. Dues for businesses are $150, non-profit and in-
dividual are $50. Please fill this form out exactly as you 
want it to appear in the directory or other advertising.

Clio Area Chamber of Commerce
PO Box 543 - Clio, MI 48420 • 810.866.4480

Licensed Business Name:______________________________

Doing Business As:___________________________________

Business Address:____________________________________

City:_____________________State:_______ Zip:___________

Mailing Address:_____________________________________

City:_____________________State:_______ Zip:___________

Owner:_ ___________________________________________

Contact Person:_ ____________________________________

Business Phone:__________________Fax:________________

Preferred Contact Phone:______________________________

Email:______________________________________________

Website:_ __________________________________________

Business Description:_________________________________

__________________________________________________

__________________________________________________

__________________________________________________

Non-profit: Yes__________      No_________

Non-profit status type (i.e., 501c3):______________________

Signed:_ ___________________________________________

Date:_ _____________________________________________



Clio Area Chamber Directory 2025 • Page 7

Home of the Mustangs!

Clio Area Schools

INSPIRE—EMPOWER—ACHIEVE
One Mustang Drive, Clio, MI 48420

Phone: 810-591-0500 • Fax: 810-591-0140

Recognized as the premier public school district in the 
area, the district provides a high-quality education with 
diverse options for about 3,000 students annually.

The district includes Clio Early Elementary, Clio Ele-
mentary (K-3), Clio Intermediate School (4-5), Clio 
Middle School (6-8), Clio High School (9-12), and Clio 
Community High School which also includes Clio 
Community Education and the Clio Home-School 
Partnership. Thanks to a $40 million bond approved by 
our supportive community, all elementary grades (K-3) 
will attend the completely renovated, expanded and 
stateof-the-art Clio Elementary School (formerly Garner 
Elementary).

In addition to its strength in traditional academics, 
Clio is repeatedly earning honors for its music and 
arts programs, athletics, and multiple dual enrollment 
options.

Board of Education
	 President: 	 Denise Frappier
	 Vice President: 	 Robert Gaffney
	 Secretary: 	 Lydia Heine
	 Treasurer:	 Carrie Ammons
	 Trustees:	 Dianne Cotter
		  Laurie Heath
		  Robert J. Love

Administration...................................................(810) 591-0500
Superintendent .................................................(810) 591-7490
Asst. Supt. Curriculum & Instr........................(810) 591-7483
Asst. Supt. For Bus. & Ops. .............................(810) 491-7476 
Director of Special Education.......................(810) 591-7476
Dir. of Operations & Trans. .............................(810) 591-2694
Dir. Of Technology ............................................(810) 591-1395
Clio High School Principal .............................(810) 591-4800
Clio Middle School Principal ........................(810) 591-0503
Clio Intermediate Principal ...........................(810) 591-2110
Clio Elementary Principal
Clio Community High School Principal.....(810) 591-4804
Dir. of Preschool & Latchkey..........................(810) 670-1795
Dir. Of Food Service..........................................(810) 591-1394

For all the latest information about the Clio Area Schools, 
go to their website.



Clio Area Chamber Directory 2025 • Page 8

CITY OFFICIALS
Mayor...........................................................................Doug Vance
Mayor Pro Tem.................................................... Duane Mosher 
Commissioners..................................Kirk Todd, Josh Westfall, 

James Dotson, David Fejedelem, D.J. Williams
Administrator.............................. Neil Rankin (810) 686-5850
Clerk............................. Kelly Sproul (810) 686-5850 ext. 205
Treasurer............... Donald Dowell (810) 686-5850 ext. 213
Police Chief...................... Wendel Millstead (810) 686-5010

OFFICE HOURS
Monday-Friday, 8am-4:30 pm. For your convenience, 
a drop box is located in the front of the building for 

water, sewer, and tax payments.

SCHEDULE OF MEETINGS
All meetings are held at City Hall

(except when announced)
•	 City Commission: Meets 1st & 3rd Mondays of the 
	 month at 6:00 pm
•	 Planning Commission/Downtown Development: 
	 Every 4th Wednesday of the month @ 6:00 pm
•	 Clio Amphitheater Board: Meets 3rd Tuesday of the 
	 month @ 5:00 pm CITY OF CLIO POLICE DEPARTMENT

Clio Police Department is committed to providing 
professional police services and promoting a safe en-
vironment to enhance the quality of life for the entire 
community. The Department offers traditional 24 hour 
police service. Additionally, the Department provides 
the following: 
	 *Vacation Checks
	 *Prescription Drug Take Back
	 *Crime Prevention / Collection Box Safety Presentations
	 *Gun, Burn, & Parking Permits
	 *Livescan Fingerprinting
	 *Car Seat Checks
	 *For an emergency, call 9-1-1.

Walk-in Hours:
Mon, Tue, Thurs, & Fri 8am-4pm (Excluding holidays) 

For additional Police Department Information,
dial: (810) 686-5010

505 W. Vienna St.
Phone (Administration) (810) 686-5850

Fax (810) 686-0627

City Website:
www.clio.govoffice.com



Clio Area Chamber Directory 2025 • Page 9

Thetford Township was officially established February 
10, 1942. The name of Thetford was chosen by Nathan 
A. Wilson - taken from the town of Thetford, in Orange 
County, Vermont.

Today, Thetford Township is proud of its well maintained 
roads. In 1990, the Thetford Senior Center was opened 
on Center Road just south of Vienna Road (M-57).

Thetford Township is also very proud of Ligon Outdoor 
Center on Farrand Road between N. Genesee and N. Bel-
say Roads. This development belongs to the Genesee 
County Intermediate School District. Largely used by the 
school districts, there are also tours at various times of 
the year for any interested party.

Our local park will also be home to our Disc Golf course 
in the near future!

Thetford Township Offices
4014 E. Vienna Road Clio, MI 48420

www.thetfordtwp.com

TOWNSHIP OFFICIALS & PHONE NUMBERS
Phone (Administration)................................... (810) 686-6300
Fax........................................................................... (810) 686-9394 
Supervisor.............................................................. Rachel Stanke
Clerk.......................................................................... Nicole Moore 
Trustees.................................Eric Gunnels, John A. Congdon,

Julie Tack, Ralph Henry

SCHEDULE OF MEETINGS 
All Meetings are held in the

Thetford Twp. Recreation Hall:

•	 Township Board Meets 1st Tuesday each month 	
	 at 6:30 p.m.
•	 Planning Commission: Meets the 2nd
	 Thursday each month at 6:30 pm
•	 Board of Zoning Appeals: Meets the 4th
	 Wednesday each month at 6:30 pm



Clio Area Chamber Directory 2025 • Page 10

The Taymouth Indians of the Huron Tribe were the first 
people to inhabit the Vienna Township area. In 1833 
Charles McLean came from Saginaw County and be-
came the Township’s first settler.
Because of the abundance of pine timber in Brent and 
Pine Run Creeks the lumbering industry prospered in 
the area. Then as the land was cleared of trees it became 
a farming community and a stagecoach stop. Clio is now 
a suburban community located between Flint and Sag-
inaw; Vienna Township enjoys a combination of open 
spaces, residential development, small-scale agricultural 
activity and business development.
In 1978 Vienna Township became a Charter Township. It 
has ten citizen boards and commissions. The township 
operates a County Sheriff Substation located at 3400 
West Vienna Road staffed with patrol and investigation 
personnel to provide 24-hour-aday police protection.

VIENNA TOWNSHIP OFFICES
3400 W. Vienna Road Clio, MI 48420

www.viennatwpgc.gov
Supervisor................................................................... Joseph Rizk
Clerk......................................................................... Cynthia Bryan
Treasurer......................................................Cathrine Thompson
Trustees..........................................Rick Johnson, Sue Thomas,

Karin Muron, Jeff Thomas
Building................................................................ Michael Mantei
Assessor...........................................................Kevin McDermaid

Office Hours:
Monday, Tuesday, Thursday: 8 am to 5 pm

Wednesday: 8 am to 6 pm • Friday: CLOSED
For your convenience, a drop box is located at the front 

of the building for water, sewer, and tax payments.

VIENNA TOWNSHIP GOVERNMENT PHONE NUMBERS
General/Tax/Elections Information:............ (810) 686-7580
Treasurer................................................................. Kristine Taylor
Sewer/Water/Building & Assessing............. (810) 686-7676
Senior Center...................................................... (810) 687-7260
Clio Area Library................................................ (810) 687-7130
Police/Fire Emergency.........................................................9-1-1
County Sheriff Substation............................... (810)686-8622
Fire Administration Non-Emergency
      Station 1.......................................................... (810) 687-8506
      Station 2.......................................................... (810) 686-8710
County Road Commission.............................. (810) 767-4920 
County Drain Commission............................. (810) 732-1590
County Water and Waste................................ (810) 732-7870



Clio Area Chamber Directory 2025 • Page 11

Cooperation & Shared Services

CLIO AREA FIRE DEPARTMENT
The first fire department was organized in 1882 and 
has grown along with the community. In 1976 the Clio 
Area Fire Authority was formed. It is a joint-operating 
agreement between the City of Clio and Vienna and 
Thetford Townships to proved fire protection for the 
72-square mile community. Financed by an area-wide 
one-mill property tax levy or the equivalent, it operates 
two stations:
      • Station One 3291 W. Vienna Road
      • Station Two, 11492 N. Center.
The Clio Firemen’s Homecoming is a yearly attraction.

CLIO AREA LIBRARY
The Genesee County District Library operates a branch 
library at 2080 West Vienna Road. It is funded by annual 
contributions from Vienna Township, Thetford Township, 
and the City of Clio. Call (810) 686-7130 to speak with 
Clio Area Librarian Amy Houser, who looks forward to 
assisting you in any way possible.

TWO AREA SENIOR CENTERS
Clio celebrates its senior citizens by holding activities 
and events at the Clio Senior Center 2136 W. Vienna 
Road, (810) 687-7260, and Thetford Senior Center 
11495 N. Center Road, (810) 686-0630. Come and visit 
these facilities.

PARKS AND RECREATION
The Clio Area Parks and Recreation Board, formed in 
1989, coordinates recreational activities and grant 
requests and has successfully received nearly $1 
million in state and federal funds to support recreation. 
These activities are largely a result of the spirit of the 
community volunteers and the cooperative efforts of 
the three municipalities and the school district. Area 
residents have access to the Art Center, Historical Center, 
the Clio Bike Path, the Clio Area Youth Sports Complex, 
the school playgrounds, Clio City Park and Thetford 
Mini-park. Through the Parks and Recreation Board, the 
Clio area is actively pursuing further development of 
“walkable Community” for its residents and connecting 
neighboring communities to Clio.



Clio Area Chamber Directory 2025 • Page 12

In 1992 the Charter Township of Vienna formed the 
Vienna Township Business Development Authority 
(BDA) to encourage commercial growth in the Township. 

Water, sewer, and sidewalk infrastructure expanded 
from the City of Clio along Vienna Road to include 
Linden Road, creating a business district corridor. New 
businesses were attracted to Exit 131 along I-75 and 
today the BDA is proud of a vibrant business district. The
BDA has developed an extraordinary beautification 
project that began in 2011 to include colorful flower 
beds along Vienna Road. The BDA has earned awards 
for beautification and a “best exit award” for manicured 
lawns and flower garden displays. Additionally, street 
lighting has created a warm and inviting exit for the 
business district with seasonal Christmas decorations 
and light pole ornaments. 

The BDA is known for its management of Bridge Park - 
a beautiful park with a large Monarch Butterfly habitat, 
Jennings Road Park, the Trolley Line walking trail, and 
Clio Youth Sports Complex. One of the primary tasks of 
the BDA is to attract and retain business, as well as help 
shine a spotlight on the businesses that choose to call 
the BDA district their home. 

Please contact the Vienna Township BDA if you are 
interested in locating your business in the district.

Vienna Township Business Development Authority
810-686-3460

www.viennatownshipbda.com



Clio Area Chamber Directory 2025 • Page 13

ANNUAL EVENTS

March/April	 Breakfast with Easter Bunny
		  Holy Week Services

April		  Car Racing Season Begins

May		  National Day of Prayer
		  Community Clean Up Days
		  Memorial Weekend 5 K Race 

June		  Start of Summer Car Shows
		  CAEF Golf Outing
		  Firemen’s Homecoming
		       Parade/Clio Summer Kick Off
		  Vacation Bible Schools Begin

July		  4th Fireworks
		  Start of Concerts at Amphitheater 	
		  Clio Can Do 5K Race

August		  Back to School Night
		
September	 Fly-in Walk-in at Alkay Airport 
		  Clio Area Schools Homecoming

October		 Roller Skating for Families begins
		  Clio Can Do 5K Race 	
		  Zombie Walk

November	 Veterans Day Parade/Service
		  Community Thanksgiving Dinner

December	 Candlelite Nite 	
		  Christmas in Clio
		  Breakfast with Santa

For the latest “exact” dates:

Schools have libraries  
Senior Center has a lending Library  
Many Churches have lending libraries  
  

PARKS  
Bridge Park  Handicap accessible picnic  
  Facilities, Butterfly Sculpture &   
  Gardens, Fairytale Trail walking  

Trail  
Clio City Park- Gazebo, Amphitheater, Skate  
  Park, Pavilions, Picnic Facilities,  
  Playscape, Parking & Public   
  Bathrooms  
Clock Park  
Gazebo Memorial Park & Fountain  
Lowell Mason Prayer Walk Park- scenic  
 Place for reflecting, giving thanks  
  And prayer.    
Tufford Park- Located at Jennings Rd. Trail  

head.  Parking bench, trash  
receptacle.  

Veterans Park-  Honoring our Armed Forces,  
  Emergency Responders 

RECREATION:  
Clio Area School Athletics  
Clio Youth Sports Fields (Soccer,   

Baseball/Softball, Football)  
Community Education (Gymnastics, Summer  

 Recreation Programs)  
Bike/Walking Trail  
Bowling  
Dance    
Disc Golf (is coming!)  
Go Carts  
Golf Course/Country Club  
Golf Range  
Parks  
Pickleball  
Racing  

Free Roller Skating in the winter  
Skateboarding 
Upward Sports 
(Winter:     

Basketball/Cheerleading)  
Five1 Athletics (Volleyball)  

SENIOR CITIZENS:  
Clio Senior Citizen Center--  provides  

activities, outings, 
resources,  programs  

Housing 

 

 

 

 ANNUAL EVENTS:  
March/April………Breakfast with Easter 
Bunny                ………..………………..Holy Week 
Services April…………….………..Car Racing 
Season Begins 
May:………………………….National Day of 
Prayer  
         ……………..…….Community Clean Up Days  
          ………………..Memorial Weekend 5 K Race 
June: …………,………Start of Summer Car Shows  
          ………………………………….CAEF Golf Outing      
….Firemen’s Homecoming Parade/Carnival  
     …………………….Vacation Bible Schools Begin  
July:…………………………………………4th Fireworks  
          ………..Start of Concerts at Amphitheater           
………………………………Clio Can Do 5K Race  
August:………………………….Back to School 
Night  
             ……………Fly-in Walk-in at Alkay Airport 
September: ….Clio Area Schools Homecoming  
October:….…Roller Skating for Families begins  
                   ………………………Clio Can Do 5K Race                    
…………………………………Zombie Walk  
November:……,,,Veterans Day Parade/Service  

                   …..Community Thanksgiving 
Dinner  

December:……………………………..Candlelite 
Nite   …………………………..Christmas in 

Clio   …………………….Breakfast with 
Santa  

For the latest “exact” dates:  
  

 
 

  
Clio Area   

Chamber of 
Commerce  

  
MEMBER DIRECTORY  (BY 

CATEGORY)  
  

ACCT. LEGAL & BUSINESS  
Clio Law Center  
164 W. Vienna St. Ste 1  
Clio,    MI     48420 
(810) 686-7687 
rlswart06@aol.com 
Robert Swartwood  

 
Intelligent AV  
5092 W. Vienna 
PO Box 256 
Clio,  MI   48420 
(810) 368-4913 
mrynbrandt@intellav.com 
Michelle Rynbrandt 
 

ADULT CARE  
Living Joy Memory Care 

1525 E. Pierson Road 
Flushing,   MI   48433 
(810) 659-8507 
Stacy.bohn@baruchsls.org 
Stacy Bohn 

ARTS  
Clio Cast and Crew  
2220 W. Vienna Road  
Clio,   MI   48420 (810) 
687-2588 
mrolsey46@aol.com 
Mary Ann Olsey  
  
Clio Center for the Arts  
3370 W. Vienna Road  
Clio,    MI    48420  
(810) 547-7087  
Cliocenterforthearts@gmail.com  
Stephany Zolinski  
 

Sc
ho

ol
s h

av
e 

lib
ra

rie
s  

Se
ni

or
 C

en
te

r h
as

 a
 le

nd
in

g 
Li

br
ar

y 
 

M
an

y 
Ch

ur
ch

es
 h

av
e 

le
nd

in
g 

lib
ra

rie
s  

  

PA
RK

S 
 

Br
id

ge
 P

ar
k 

 H
an

di
ca

p 
ac

ce
ss

ib
le

 p
icn

ic 
 

  
Fa

cil
iti

es
, B

utt
er

fly
 S

cu
lp

tu
re

 &
   

  
Ga

rd
en

s, 
Fa

iry
ta

le
 Tr

ai
l w

al
ki

ng
  

Tr
ai

l  
Cl

io
 C

ity
 P

ar
k-

 G
az

eb
o,

 A
m

ph
ith

ea
te

r, 
Sk

at
e 

 
  

Pa
rk

, P
av

ili
on

s, 
Pi

cn
ic 

Fa
cil

iti
es

,  
  

Pl
ay

sc
ap

e,
 P

ar
ki

ng
 &

 P
ub

lic
   

  
Ba

th
ro

om
s  

Cl
oc

k 
Pa

rk
  

Ga
ze

bo
 M

em
or

ia
l P

ar
k 

&
 Fo

un
ta

in
  

Lo
w

el
l 

M
as

on
 

Pr
ay

er
 

W
al

k 
Pa

rk
- 

sc
en

ic 
 

 Pl
ac

e 
fo

r r
efl

ec
tin

g,
 g

iv
in

g 
th

an
ks

  
  

An
d 

pr
ay

er
.  

  
Tu

ffo
rd

 P
ar

k-
 Lo

ca
te

d 
at

 Je
nn

in
gs

 R
d.

 Tr
ai

l  
he

ad
.  

Pa
rk

in
g 

be
nc

h,
 tr

as
h 

 
re

ce
pt

ac
le

.  
Ve

te
ra

ns
 P

ar
k-

  H
on

or
in

g 
ou

r A
rm

ed
 Fo

rc
es

,  
  

Em
er

ge
nc

y 
Re

sp
on

de
rs

 

RE
CR

EA
TI

ON
:  

Cl
io

 A
re

a 
Sc

ho
ol

 A
th

le
tic

s  
Cl

io
 Yo

ut
h 

Sp
or

ts
 Fi

el
ds

 (S
oc

ce
r, 

  
Ba

se
ba

ll/
So

ftb
al

l, 
Fo

ot
ba

ll)
  

Co
m

m
un

ity
 E

du
ca

tio
n 

(G
ym

na
sti

cs
, S

um
m

er
  

 R
ec

re
ati

on
 P

ro
gr

am
s)

  
Bi

ke
/W

al
ki

ng
 Tr

ai
l  

Bo
w

lin
g 

 
Da

nc
e 

 
  

Di
sc

 G
ol

f (
is 

co
m

in
g!

)  
Go

 C
ar

ts
  

Go
lf 

Co
ur

se
/C

ou
nt

ry
 C

lu
b 

 
Go

lf 
Ra

ng
e 

 
Pa

rk
s  

Pi
ck

le
ba

ll 
 

Ra
cin

g  

Fr
ee

 R
ol

le
r S

ka
tin

g 
in

 th
e 

w
in

te
r  

Sk
at

eb
oa

rd
in

g 
Up

w
ar

d 
Sp

or
ts

 
(W

in
te

r: 
   

 Ba
sk

et
ba

ll/
Ch

ee
rle

ad
in

g)
  

Fi
ve

1 
At

hl
eti

cs
 (V

ol
le

yb
al

l) 
 

SE
NI

OR
 C

IT
IZ

EN
S:

  
Cl

io
 S

en
io

r 
Ci

tiz
en

 C
en

te
r--

  
pr

ov
id

es
  

ac
tiv

iti
es

, 
ou

tin
gs

, 
re

so
ur

ce
s, 

 p
ro

gr
am

s  
Ho

us
in

g 

    A
NN

UA
L E

VE
NT

S:
  

M
ar

ch
/A

pr
il…

…
…

Br
ea

kf
as

t w
ith

 E
as

te
r 

Bu
nn

y 
    

    
   

    
…

…
…

..…
…

…
…

…
…

..H
ol

y 
W

ee
k 

Se
rv

ice
s A

pr
il…

…
…

…
…

.…
…

…
..C

ar
 R

ac
in

g 
Se

as
on

 B
eg

in
s 

M
ay

:…
…

…
…

…
…

…
…

…
…

.N
ati

on
al

 D
ay

 o
f 

Pr
ay

er
  

    
    

 …
…

…
…

…
..…

…
.C

om
m

un
ity

 C
le

an
 U

p 
Da

ys
  

    
    

  …
…

…
…

…
…

..M
em

or
ia

l W
ee

ke
nd

 5 
K 

Ra
ce

 
Ju

ne
: …

…
…

…
,…

…
…

St
ar

t o
f S

um
m

er
 C

ar
 Sh

ow
s  

    
    

  …
…

…
…

…
…

…
…

…
…

…
…

…
.C

AE
F G

ol
f O

uti
ng

    
  

…
.F

ire
m

en
’s 

Ho
m

ec
om

in
g 

Pa
ra

de
/C

ar
ni

va
l  

    
 …

…
…

…
…

…
…

…
.V

ac
ati

on
 B

ib
le

 Sc
ho

ol
s B

eg
in

  
Ju

ly
:…

…
…

…
…

…
…

…
…

…
…

…
…

…
…

…
4th

 F
ire

w
or

ks
  

    
    

  …
…

…
..S

ta
rt

 o
f C

on
ce

rt
s a

t A
m

ph
ith

ea
te

r  
    

    
 

…
…

…
…

…
…

…
…

…
…

…
…

Cl
io

 C
an

 D
o 

5K
 R

ac
e 

 
Au

gu
st

:…
…

…
…

…
…

…
…

…
…

.B
ac

k 
to

 
Sc

ho
ol

 
Ni

gh
t  

    
    

    
 …

…
…

…
…

Fl
y-

in
 W

al
k-

in
 at

 A
lk

ay
 A

irp
or

t 
Se

pt
em

be
r: 

…
.C

lio
 A

re
a 

Sc
ho

ol
s H

om
ec

om
in

g  
Oc

to
be

r:…
.…

Ro
lle

r S
ka

tin
g f

or
 Fa

m
ili

es
 b

eg
in

s 
 

    
    

    
    

   …
…

…
…

…
…

…
…

…
Cl

io
 C

an
 D

o 
5K

 R
ac

e 
    

    
    

    
   

…
…

…
…

…
…

…
…

…
…

…
…

…
Zo

m
bi

e 
W

al
k 

 
No

ve
m

be
r:…

…
,,,

Ve
te

ra
ns

 D
ay

 P
ar

ad
e/

Se
rv

ice
  

    
    

    
    

   …
..C

om
m

un
ity

 
Th

an
ks

gi
vi

ng
 

Di
nn

er
  

De
ce

m
be

r:…
…

…
…

…
…

…
…

…
…

…
..C

an
dl

el
ite

 
Ni

te
   

…
…

…
…

…
…

…
…

…
…

..C
hr

ist
m

as
 in

 
Cl

io
   

…
…

…
…

…
…

…
…

.B
re

ak
fa

st
 w

ith
 

Sa
nt

a 
 

Fo
r t

he
 la

te
st

 “e
xa

ct
” d

at
es

:  
  

    
Cl

io
 A

re
a 

  
Ch

am
be

r o
f 

Co
m

m
er

ce
  

  
M

EM
BE

R 
DI

RE
CT

OR
Y 

 (B
Y 

CA
TE

GO
RY

)  
  

AC
CT

. L
EG

AL
 &

 B
US

IN
ES

S 
 

Cl
io

 La
w

 C
en

te
r  

16
4 

W
. V

ie
nn

a 
St

. S
te

 1
  

Cl
io

,  
  M

I  
   

48
42

0 
(8

10
) 

68
6-

76
87

 
rls

w
ar

t0
6@

ao
l.c

om
 

Ro
be

rt
 S

w
ar

tw
oo

d 
 

 In
te

lli
ge

nt
 A

V 
 

50
92

 W
. V

ie
nn

a 
PO

 B
ox

 2
56

 
Cl

io
,  

M
I  

 4
84

20
 

(8
10

) 3
68

-4
91

3 
m

ry
nb

ra
nd

t@
in

te
lla

v.c
om

 
M

ich
el

le
 R

yn
br

an
dt

 
 

AD
UL

T 
CA

RE
  

Liv
in

g 
Jo

y 
M

em
or

y 
Ca

re
 

15
25

 E
. P

ie
rs

on
 R

oa
d 

Fl
us

hi
ng

,  
 M

I  
 4

84
33

 
(8

10
) 6

59
-8

50
7 

St
ac

y.b
oh

n@
ba

ru
ch

sls
.o

rg
 

St
ac

y 
Bo

hn
 

AR
TS

  
Cl

io
 C

as
t a

nd
 C

re
w

  
22

20
 W

. V
ie

nn
a 

Ro
ad

  
Cl

io
,  

 M
I  

 4
84

20
 (8

10
) 

68
7-

25
88

 
m

ro
lse

y4
6@

ao
l.c

om
 

M
ar

y 
An

n 
Ol

se
y 

 
  Cl

io
 C

en
te

r f
or

 th
e 

Ar
ts

  
33

70
 W

. V
ie

nn
a 

Ro
ad

  
Cl

io
,  

  M
I  

  4
84

20
  

(8
10

) 5
47

-7
08

7 
 

Cl
io

ce
nt

er
fo

rt
he

ar
ts

@
gm

ai
l.c

om
  

St
ep

ha
ny

 Z
ol

in
sk

i  
 



Clio Area Chamber Directory 2025 • Page 14

AREAS OF INTEREST
ARTS:

Clio Amphitheater..........................................................Concerts
Clio Art Council..........................................Classes, Work Areas

ASSISTANCE (Need Based):
Seniors..................................... Commodities @ Senior Center

Families...............................................Food Backpack program
through the Churches/Clio Human Services Fund/

Schools, Safety Net Store/
Clio Human Services Fund; Christmas in Clio

Veterans....................................Assistance through American
Legion, VFW and Freedom 4 Veterans

Clio Area Schools........................... helping students in need

Clio Human Services Fund..............................Help with rent,
Utilities, emergency needs, health, dental, etc.

Food Pantries.............................. Bethany United Methodist,
Community of Christ,

Sts. Charles & Helena Church

Habitat for Humanity.............................Housing and repairs

CIVIC GROUPS:
American Legion & Auxiliary....................................Help with

Memorial & Veterans Day Activities, Flag Education

Clio Area Educational Foundation...................................Help 
with scholarships for students and “grants” for teachers, 

recognition of excellence in our schools.

Lions Club.................................................................Scholarships

Masons.... provide scholarships, host: breakfasts, Holiday 
Rest Stop Support

Old Newsboys of Flint............................Help with Christmas
gifts for Children

Rotary......................................“Service above Self” Christmas
in Clio, Clean up of Clio, Community Improvements, 

Resources for School student needs. Established
Clio Community Resources; Eradicate Polio across 

globe, improve education around world, wells, 
nutrition, training leadership, healthy community 

initiative, impetus for After Hour Clinics, 
Develop partnerships

Veterans of Foreign Wars........................Help with Memoria
& Veterans Day



Clio Area Chamber Directory 2025 • Page 15

AREAS OF INTEREST
FAITH COMMUNITY:

Area Churches from:
	 Catholic to Protestant
	 Denominational to Independent
	 Traditional to Contemporary
ALL are active in benevolent endeavors in the community 

Together they promote:
	 National Day of Prayer
	 Vacation Bible Schools 
	 See You at the Pole 
	 and more joint activities.

HISTORY:
Clio Historical Society
Clio Historical Depot and Museum
Oldest Church Building in Genesee County

LIBRARY:
Part of Genesee County Lending Library:......Story Hours, 

Podcast Help, Book sales Activities
Schools have libraries

Senior Center has a lending library
Many Churches have lending libraries

PARKS:
Bridge Park....................................Handicap accessible picnic

Facilities, Butterfly Sculpture & Gardens, Fairytale
Trail walking Trail

Clio City Park........................... Gazebo, Amphitheater, Skate
Park, Pavilions, Picnic Facilities, Playscape, Parking & 

Public Bathrooms
Clock Park
Gazebo Memorial Park & Fountain
Lowell Mason Prayer Walk Park................... Scenic Place for 

reflecting, giving thanks and prayer.
Tufford Park...................Located at Jennings Rd. Trail head. 

Parking bench, trash receptacle.
Veterans Park............................Honoring our Armed Forces,

Emergency Responders



Clio Area Chamber Directory 2025 • Page 16

AREAS OF INTEREST
RECREATION:

Clio Area School Athletics

Clio Youth Sports Fields.................................................. (Soccer,

Baseball/Softball, Football)

Community Education.......................(Gymnastics, Summer

Recreation Programs)

Bike/Walking Trail

Bowling

Dance

Disc Golf (is coming!)

Go Carts

Golf Course/Country Club

Golf Range

Parks

Pickleball

Racing

Free Roller Skating in the winter

Skateboarding

Upward Sports...............(Winter: Basketball/Cheerleading)

Five1 Athletics............................................................(Volleyball)

SENIOR CITIZENS:
Clio Senior Citizen Center-- provides activities, outings, 

resources, programs

Housing

AUTO IMPORTS
YOUR COMPLETE SERVICE CENTER

AUTO REPAIR • DETAILING • IMPORTING
11412 N. Saginaw Rd. • Clio, MI 48420

jawzautoimportsllc@gmail.com

810.686.7000810.686.7000



Clio Area Chamber Directory 2025 • Page 17

CLIO LAW CENTER
Contact: Robert Swartwood 
164 W. Vienna St. Ste 1
Clio, MI 48420 
(810) 686-7687 
rlswart06@aol.com 

INTELLIGENT AV
Contact: Michelle Rynbrandt 
5092 W. Vienna
PO Box 256
Clio, MI 48420
(810) 368-4913
mrynbrandt@intellav.com

Clio Area Chamber of Commerce

MEMBER DIRECTORY (BY CATEGORY)

LIVING JOY MEMORY CARE
Contact: Stacy Bohn 

1525 E. Pierson Road
Flushing, MI 48433

(810) 659-8507
Stacy.bohn@baruchsls.org

ACCOUNTING, LEGAL & BUSINESS SERVICES

ADULT CARE

Your Easy
SOLUTION

To Complicated
TAXES

GET THE MAXIMUM TAX REFUND & 
FRIENDLY SERVICE YOU DESERVE

425 W Vienna St. Suite 3 
Clio, MI 48420

Owner, Tiffany Brady, EA
Enrolled to practice before the IRS

810.687.4335



Clio Area Chamber Directory 2025 • Page 18

Clio Area Chamber of Commerce

MEMBER DIRECTORY (BY CATEGORY)

ARTS

CLIO CAST AND CREW
Contact: Mary Ann Olsey
2220 W. Vienna Road
Clio, MI 48420 
(810) 687-2588 
mrolsey46@aol.com 

CLIO CENTER
FOR THE ARTS
Contact: Stephany Zolinski 
3370 W. Vienna Road
Clio, MI 48420
(810) 547-7087
Cliocenterforthearts@gmail.com

Emily Woodruff
Photography
Contact: Emily Woodruff 
2373 Bingham Rd.
PO Box 48
Clio, MI 48420
(810) 691-0087
Emilyawoodruff.com

FLINT ROCK & GEM CLUB 
Contact: Rodney Laurin 
12351 Neff Rd.
Clio, MI 48420
(810) 687-5478 
kritersnus@comcast.net

blackmore-rowe
INSURANCEyour circle of protection

Madison James-Irwin
Agent

196 W. Vienna Road
Clio, Michigan 48420

Phone (810) 686-1800
Fax (810) 686-6911

Email: brclio@aol.com
blackmoreroweclio.com



Clio Area Chamber Directory 2025 • Page 19

CelebrateCelebrate
AmericaAmerica

The Clio Area 
Chamber of 
Commerce is working 
to get M-54 (North 
Saginaw) from Flint to 
Saginaw designated by 
the State. Michigan would then promote 
the area along with businesses and 
attractions in the vicinity!

As We

We will meet your design, print, and
promotional needs quickly and efficiently
while providing you with the highest level

of quality and service you deserve. 
CALL US TODAY!

Phone: 810-345-7111 • www.mi212.minuteman.com

4501 E Hill Rd • Grand Blanc, MI 48439



Clio Area Chamber Directory 2025 • Page 20

WILLARD RDWILLARD RD

LAKE RDLAKE RD

C
LI

O
 R

D
C

LI
O

 R
D

JE
N

N
IN

G
S 

R
D

JE
N

N
IN

G
S 

R
D

FARRAND RDFARRAND RD

N SAGINAW
 RD

N SAGINAW
 RD N

EF
F 

R
D

N
EF

F 
R

D

TU
SCOLA

 R
D

TU
SCOLA

 R
D

C
EN

TE
R

 S
T

C
EN

TE
R

 S
T

N
 M

IL
L 

ST
N

 M
IL

L 
ST

TU
SC

OLA
 R

D

TU
SC

OLA
 R

D

S 
M

IL
L 

ST
S 

M
IL

L 
ST

LI
N

D
EN

 R
D

LI
N

D
EN

 R
D

FIELD RDFIELD RD

N
EW

 S
T

N
EW

 S
T

W VIENNA RDW VIENNA RD

WILSON RDWILSON RD

N
EF

F 
R

D
N

EF
F 

R
D

MUSTANG DR

MUSTANG DR

8

16 10
11

18 17

2

3

15

4

12
19

13
14

7

6

1

5

5

9

BIKE TRAIL
SEE AMMENTITIES
LIST ON PAGE 23



Clio Area Chamber Directory 2025 • Page 21

WILLARD RDWILLARD RD

LAKE RDLAKE RD

C
LI

O
 R

D
C

LI
O

 R
D

JE
N

N
IN

G
S 

R
D

JE
N

N
IN

G
S 

R
D

FARRAND RDFARRAND RD

N SAGINAW
 RD

N SAGINAW
 RD N

EF
F 

R
D

N
EF

F 
R

D

TU
SCOLA

 R
D

TU
SCOLA

 R
D

C
EN

TE
R

 S
T

C
EN

TE
R

 S
T

N
 M

IL
L 

ST
N

 M
IL

L 
ST

TU
SC

OLA
 R

D

TU
SC

OLA
 R

D

S 
M

IL
L 

ST
S 

M
IL

L 
ST

LI
N

D
EN

 R
D

LI
N

D
EN

 R
D

FIELD RDFIELD RD

N
EW

 S
T

N
EW

 S
T

W VIENNA RDW VIENNA RD

WILSON RDWILSON RD

N
EF

F 
R

D
N

EF
F 

R
D

MUSTANG DR

MUSTANG DR

8

16 10
11

18 17

2

3

15

4

12
19

13
14

7

6

1

5

5

9

BIKE TRAIL
SEE AMMENTITIES
LIST ON PAGE 23



Clio Area Chamber Directory 2025 • Page 22



Clio Area Chamber Directory 2025 • Page 23

Clio Area Chamber of Commerce

CLIO AREA POINTS OF INTEREST
The Clio - Vienna Area Bike Path (red lines on map 

page) is over 12 miles of trails. Numbers correspond 
with numbered green dots on the map.

1. BRIDGE PARK - Handicap accessible picnic 
facilities, Butterfly Sculpture and Gardens - handicap 
accessible, Fairytale Trail walking trail.

2. CLIO HISTORICAL DEPOT AND MUSEUM

3. VETERAN’S PARK

4. CLIO CITY PARK - Gazebo, Amphitheater, Skate 
park, Pavilions, Picnic facilities, Playscape, Parking & 
Public bathrooms.

5. (2) - BENCH LOCATIONS ALONG TROLLEY LINE 
TRAIL - Trash receptacles available.

6. WILSON RD. TRAIL HEAD PARKING

7. NEFF RD. TRAIL HEAD PARKING

8. TUFFORD PARK  - Located at Jennings Rd. Trail 
Head. Parking, bench, trash receptacle.

9. CENTERLINE MONUMENT

10. CLIO CENTER FOR THE ARTS - Art gallery

11. GAZEBO MEMORIAL PARK AND FOUNTAIN

12. THEATRE 57 - CLIO CAST & CREW

13. CLIO LIBRARY - MINIATURE BUTTERFLY GARDEN

14. CLIO YOUTH SPORTS COMPLEX

15. CLOCK PARK

16. VIENNA TWP. HALL/SHERIFF DEPT.

17. CITY HALL AND POLICE DEPT.

18. FIRE STATION

19. CLIO AREA SENIOR CENTER



Clio Area Chamber Directory 2025 • Page 24

Clio Area Chamber of Commerce

MEMBER DIRECTORY (BY CATEGORY)

ASSISTED LIVING

HYDE PARK
ASSISTED LIVING 1
Contact: Stacy Bohn 
3100 Wyndham Dr
Flushing, MI 48433
(810) 659-3000
stacy.bohn@baruchsls.org

HYDE PARK 
ASSISTED LIVING 2
Contact: Stacy Bohn 
3200 Wyndham Dr
Flushing, MI 48433
(810) 659-3000
Stacy.bohn@baruchsls.org

AUTOMOTIVE

JAWZ AUTO
Contact: Kathy White 
11412 N. Saginaw Road
Clio, MI 48420
(810) 686-7000
 jawzautoimportsllc@gmail.com

KIRK TODD’S GARAGE
Contact: Kirk Todd 
503 Field Road
Clio, MI 48420
(810) 687-0560 
ktgclio@aol.com

PRO TECH AUTO SERVICE
Contact: Dave & Julie 
McGrath 
5010 W. Vienna Rd.
Clio, MI 48420
(810) 547-1484 
protechjulie@yahoo.com

SIMMS CHEVROLET. CO.
Contact: Bruce Simms 
4220 W. Vienna Road
Clio, MI 48420
(810) 686-1700 
bruces@simmschevrolet.com

Art Classes for 
Everyone!

Ceramics on
Fridays 2-8pm

www.clioart.net

3370 W. Vienna Rd. Clio, MI
810.547.7087



Clio Area Chamber Directory 2025 • Page 25

Clio Area Chamber of Commerce

MEMBER DIRECTORY (BY CATEGORY)

CHARITABLE SERVICE

CLIO FIRE DEPARTMENT
CORPORATION
Contact: Jeff Holbin 
3291 W. Vienna Road
Clio, MI 48420
(810) 687-8506
Jhcliofire@gmail.com

CLIO AREA HUMAN 
SERVICES FUND
Contact: Roger Gedke 
13068 Golfside Ct
PO Box 266
Clio, MI 48420
(810) 241-4580
drgedke@gmail.com

CLIO LIONS CLUB
Contact:
      Andy Promenchenkel 
2136 W Vienna Rd.
Clio, MI 48420
(810) 240-0882
Apromen1687@gmail.com

CLIO SENIOR CENTER
Contact: Bruce Burger 
2136 W. Vienna Rd.
Clio, MI 48420
(810) 687-7260 
director@ClioASC.org

ELF KHURAFEH SHRINE
Contact: Jeff Downing 
4240 W. Wilson Road
Clio, MI 48420
(810) 686-2641 ext. 1
jdowning@ekshrine.com

GOODWILL-CLIO
Contact: Shelly Marino 
4800 W. Vienna Rd
Clio, MI 48420
(810) 600-6332 
smarino@goodwillmidmichigan.org

REBECCA’S REASON
192 W. Vienna St.
Clio, MI 48420
(810) 449-3324
rebeccasreason@gmail.com

UNITED WAY 
OF GENESEE COUNTY
Contact: Jamie-Lee Venable 
111 E. Court St. Ste. 3A
Flint, MI 48502
(810) 762-5826
jvenable@unitedwaygenesee.org



Clio Area Chamber Directory 2025 • Page 26

Clio Area Chamber of Commerce

MEMBER DIRECTORY (BY CATEGORY)

CHURCHES
BETHANY UNITED
METHODIST
Rev. Sarah Elliott 
353 E Vienna Road
Clio, MI 48420 
(810) 686-5151
pastor@cliobethany.com

LIFELINE CHURCH
OF GOD
Contact: Bill Strickler 
9518 N Clio Road
Clio, MI 48420
(810) 687-8880
lindaacci@gmail.com

MESSIAH LUTHERAN
520 Butler St.
Clio, MI 48420
(810) 686-0740

NEW COVENANT 
CHURCH
13176 N. Linden Rd.
Clio, MI 48420
(810) 686-6571

PINE RUN CHURCH
OF CHRIST
Paul St. Louis, Minister 
11549 N. Saginaw Road
Clio, MI 48420
(810) 441-4958
www.pinerunchurch.org

Clio Cast and Crew, Inc.
2220 W Vienna Rd

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 184
Clio, MI 48420
(810) 687-2588

Email: cliocastandcrew@gmail.com
Website: cliocastandcrew.com

Facebook: Clio Cast and Crew, Inc.



Clio Area Chamber Directory 2025 • Page 27

Clio Area Chamber of Commerce

MEMBER DIRECTORY (BY CATEGORY)

CLEANING SERVICES
JAN’S PROFESSIONAL DRY CLEANERS

& LAUNDROMAT
Contact: Jan Barlow 

130 Griffes St.
Clio, MI 48420

(810) 687-7590
jan@janscleaners.com

CLIO COMMUNITY 
COUNCIL
Contact: Doug Vance 
505 W. Vienna St.
PO Box 574
Clio, MI 48420
(810) 874-6845

VIENNA MASONIC 
LODGE #205
Contact: Dale Fulkerson 
714 N. Mill St.
Clio, MI 48420
(810) 686-0595

COMMUNITY SERVICE

CL IO  A RE A
SENIOR CENTER

2136 W. Vienna Rd. • Clio, MI 48420

810-687-7260

THE PLACE FOR
ACTIVE SENIORS!



Clio Area Chamber Directory 2025 • Page 28

Clio Area Chamber of Commerce

MEMBER DIRECTORY (BY CATEGORY)

DAYCARE & EDUCATION

CLIO AREA SCHOOLS
Contact: Supt. Lisa Taylor 

1 Mustang Drive
Clio, MI 48420

(810) 531-7490
ltaylor@clioschools.org

1-800 WATER DAMAGE
Contact: Kristy Kranz Sloan 
6012 S. Linden
Clio, MI 48420
(810) 610-0375
Kristy.kranz@1800waterdamage.com

CLIO AREA FIRE
AUTHORITY
Contact: Jim Bronson 
3291 W. Vienna Road
Clio, MI 48420
(810) 687-8506
jbronson@clioareafire.com

EMERGENCY SERVICES

ENERGY

OTISVILLE SOLAR
Contact: Stephanie Miller 

15445 Innovation Dr.
San Diego, CA 92118

(858) 922-8390
Stephanie.miller@edf-re.com

Kirk Todd’s Garage

Kirk Todd’s Garage

Complete Auto & Truck Service & Repairs
Air Conditioning • Fuel Injection • Computer Diagnostics • Brakes • Electrical Repairs • Shocks • Struts
Radiator & Cooling Systems • Engine & Transmission Repair • Tune Ups • Charging - Starting Systems

~ HOURS ~
Mon - Fri 8am-5pm

503 Field Rd. - Clio (Between Clio & Jennings Rd. Near The Railroad Tracks)

810-687-0560



Clio Area Chamber Directory 2025 • Page 29

Clio Area Chamber of Commerce

MEMBER DIRECTORY (BY CATEGORY)

FINANCIAL SERVICES
DORT FINANCIAL
CREDIT UNION
Contact: Nicole Sterling 
11411 N. Linden Road
Clio, MI 48420
(810) 767-8390

ELGA CREDIT UNION
Contact: Rob Clontz 
7026 W. Vienna Rd.
Clio, MI 48420
(810) 715-3542
Rob.clontz@elgacu.com

GENISYS CREDIT UNION
Contact: Patty Mullins 
300 Smith St.
Clio, MI 48420
(810) 686-5756
pmullins@genisyscu.org

INDEPENDENT BANK
Contact: Samantha Maguire
3900 W Vienna Road
Clio, MI 48420
(810) 687-6710
smaguire@ibcp.com

Your Protection Plus Advantage

Eaton
Insurance
Services

www.eatoninsuranceservices.com 
Or Call: 810.686.1470 for a quote!

11436 N. Linden Rd. | Clio, MI 48420

Business
&

commercial

AUTO
&

HOME
LIFE FARM



Clio Area Chamber Directory 2025 • Page 30

Clio Area Chamber of Commerce

MEMBER DIRECTORY (BY CATEGORY)

FLORIST

WILLOW COTTAGE FLOWERS & GIFTS
Contact: Debbie Taylor 

202 S. Mill St.
Clio, MI 48420

(810) 687-3060
willowcottage@outlook.com

FOOD / DINING

DAIRY QUEEN
3450 W Vienna Road

Clio, MI 48420
(810) 564-1453

CLIO GRILL & CHILL
3450 W. Vienna Rd., Clio, MI 48420 • 810.564.1453

BIRCH RUN GRILL & CHILL
12101 Marketplace Dr., Birch Run, MI 48415 • 989.624.0153

FUNERAL HOMES

O’GUINN FAMILY FUNERAL HOME
Contact: Crystal Pattillo 

503 N. Mill St.
Clio, MI 48420

(810) 686-5070
oguinnfuneralhome@gmail.com



Clio Area Chamber Directory 2025 • Page 31

Clio Area Chamber of Commerce

MEMBER DIRECTORY (BY CATEGORY)

GOVERNMENT
CHARTER TOWNSHIP
OF VIENNA
Contact: Joseph Rizk 
3400 W. Vienna Road
Clio, MI 48420
(810) 564-7070
jrizk@viennatwpgc.gov

CITY OF CLIO
Contact: Tracey Myers 
505 W Vienna Street
Clio, MI 48420
(810) 686-5850
tmyers@cliomi.gov

GST MICHIGAN WORKS!
Contact: Cindy Thornthwaite 
711 N. Saginaw St.
Flint, MI 48503
(810) 233-5974 x352
CThornthwaite@gstmiworks.org

VIENNA TOWNSHIP BDA 
Contact: Suzanne Maxwell 
3420 W. Vienna Rd.
Clio, MI 48420
(810) 686-3460
suzanne@viennatwpbda.com

HEALTH CARE & REHABILITATION
BELILL EYE CARE
Contact: Nick Belill 
5092 W Vienna Rd. Ste. 1
Clio, MI 48420
(810) 564-2000
belilleyecare@gmail.com

BENTLEY MANOR
Contact: Amanda Mills 
11515 N Saginaw Rd.
PO Box 460
Clio, MI 48420
(810) 250-7708
Bentleymanorafc@gmail.com

CLIO URGENT CARE
Contact: Stephanie Gauna 
4272 W. Vienna Rd.
Clio, MI 48420
(810) 919-9415
stephanie@cliouc@gmail.com

CSaM SERVICES & MAN-
AGEMENT LLC
Contact: Kaytee Diaz 
740 Center St. PO Box 176
Clio, MI 48420
(810) 686-7313
kaytee@cliosam.com

HERON HERBAL HOUSE
Contact: Michelle Rynbrandt 
5092 W Vienna Rd Ste. C
Clio, MI 48420
(810) 368-4070
michelle@heronherbal.com

MAPLE WOODS MANOR
Contact: Darren Nobleza 
PO Box 40
Clio, MI 48420
(810) 686-2600
dnobleza@peplinskigroup.com



Clio Area Chamber Directory 2025 • Page 32

Clio Area Chamber of Commerce

MEMBER DIRECTORY (BY CATEGORY)

HOME IMPROVEMENT

AYOTTE WATERPROOFING
“The Basement Doctor”
Contact: Bill or Mary Ayotte 
7232 N. Dort Highway
Mt Morris, MI 48458
(810) 686-3470
office@thebasementdoctor.com

CARDINAL ROOFING
Contact: Selena Fritzler 
6527 W. Vienna Road
Clio, MI 48420
(810) 397-9393
cardinalroofingselena@gmail.com

ROOFING • GUTTERS • SIDING • DECKS • WINDOWS

6527 W. Vienna Rd, Clio, MI 48420
810-397-9393

INDIVIDUALS

GARCIA, REUBEN & DAWN
Contact: Reuben
& Dawn Garcia
13315 Paradise Drive
Clio, MI 48420
(810) 333-2247
Rn13315@gmail.com

HATTER, HENRY
Contact: Henry Hatter
1238 E. Farrand Road
Clio, MI 48420
(810) 422-4682

HYDE, CHARLES
12258 N. Elms Road
Clio, MI 48420
(810) 686-3218
Barbcharles48@yahoo.com

SIMMS, BRUCE
4517 Island View Dr.
Fenton, MI 48430
(810) 686-1700

SIMMS, BRUCE II
9075 Dublin Way
Davison, MI 48423

SIMMS, JEREMY
4220 W. Vienna Road
Clio, MI 48420
(810) 686-1700

SIMMS, NICHOLAS
4220 W. Vienna Road
Clio, MI 48420
(810) 686-1700



Clio Area Chamber Directory 2025 • Page 33

Clio Area Chamber of Commerce

MEMBER DIRECTORY (BY CATEGORY)

INSURANCE

BLACKMORE-ROWE
INSURANCE
Contact: Madison James Irwin 
196 W. Vienna Road
PO Box 400
Clio, MI 48420
(810) 686-1800
brclio@aol.com

EATON INSURANCE
SERVICES
Contact: Brad Eaton 
11436 N. Linden Rd.
Clio, MI 48420
(810) 686-1470
info@eatoninsuranceservices.com

FARM BUREAU
INSURANCE
Contact: Pat Mcguire 
303 S. Mill St. Ste 4
Clio, MI 48420
(810) 670-0006
pmcguir@fbinsmi.com

LANDSCAPING

FELLING TREE SERVICE
Contact: Bruce Markell 
12496 Field Road
Clio, MI 48420
(810) 730-8442
bmarkell@gmail.com

RIDDLE TREE SERVICE
Contact: Jeff Riddle 
12127 Belann Ct
Clio, MI 48420
(810) 444-1652
jriddleclioff@gmail.com

PET SERVICES

CLIO ANIMAL HOSPITAL
5092 W. Vienna Rd. Ste. E
Clio, MI 48420
(810) 686-8667
www.clioanimalhospital.com

PAWS TO REMEMBER
11258 Clio Rd.
Clio, MI 48420
(810) 696-7297
oguinnpaws@gmail.com



Clio Area Chamber Directory 2025 • Page 34

Clio Area Chamber of Commerce

MEMBER DIRECTORY (BY CATEGORY)

PHARMACY

OUR FAMILY PHARMACY
Contact: Kyle Brotherton or Mary Todd 

415 W. Vienna St.
Clio, MI 48420

(810) 547-1278
Bordensfamilypharmacy@gmail.com

Familiar
Faces,

People you
can Trust,

Stay Healthy
with Us!

Kyle Brotherton, R.Ph, Pharm D.
Mary Todd, CPhT

415 W. Vienna St. • Clio, MI 48420
P: 810.547.1278 • F: 810.547.1542

Mon-Fri 9am-6pm

REFILL PRESCRIPTIONS ONLINE!
bordensourfamilyclio.com

Emergency Facebook Message
For Quick Response

www.facebook.com/ClioPharmacyOurFamilyPharmacy

our
PHARMACY



Clio Area Chamber Directory 2025 • Page 35

Clio Area Chamber of Commerce

MEMBER DIRECTORY (BY CATEGORY)

REAL ESTATE

CENTURY 21
Contact: Kendra Minton 
3484 W. Vienna Road
Clio, MI 48420
(810) 687-0230

MASON GROUP
REAL ESTATE
Contact: Jennifer Mason 
164 W Vienna St. Ste. 3
Clio, MI 48420
(810) 640-8044
jenmason@masongroupllc.com

RE/MAX RIGHT CHOICE
Contact: David Taljonick 
5092 w. Vienna Rd. Ste. E
Clio, MI 48420
(810) 686-8667
remaxrightchoice@gmail.com

RETAIL

CONLEE OIL COMPANY
Contact: Jeff Conlee 
12076 N. Linden Road
Clio, MI 48420
(810) 686-5600
conleeoffice@conleeoil.com

JAN’S CUSTOM
WINDOW FASHIONS
Contact: Jan Barlow 
130 Griffes St.
Clio, MI 48420
(810) 687-7590
jan@janscleaners.com

THE PEDDLER
Contact: Jeff Riddle 
12127 Belann Ct.
Clio, MI 48420
(810) 444-1652
jriddleclioff@gmail.com

5105 W. Vienna Rd. Suite B • Clio MI

STORE HOURS:
Monday - Saturday

6:00AM-8:00PM
Sunday 7:00AM - 7:00pm



Clio Area Chamber Directory 2025 • Page 36

Clio Area Chamber of Commerce

MEMBER DIRECTORY (BY CATEGORY)

SPORTS & RECREATION

ALKAY CONTRACTING 
SERVICES LC (AIRPORT)
Contact: Doug Smith 
5480 W. Dodge Road
Clio, MI 48420
(810) 447-0574
alkaylc@gmail.com 

CLIO KARATE
Contact: Andrea Vallad 
100 Smith St. Ste. A
Clio, MI 48420
(810) 428-9680
cliokarate@gmail.com

SWIMMING POOLS

CAMPBELL POOLS
12409 N. Clio Rd.

PO Box 277
Clio, MI 48420

(810) 516-5734
tom@campbellpoolsllc.com

TRANSPORTATION

BLUE LAKES CHARTERS & TOURS INC.
Contact: Christopher Griffin 

12154 N. Saginaw Road
Clio, MI 48420

(810) 686-4287
cgriffin@bluelakes.com

VENUE RENTAL

BELLA VENUE
Contact: Dian Panter 

14130 N. Saginaw Road
Clio, MI 48420

(810) 687-5600
dpanter@pmcworks.com



Clio Area Chamber Directory 2025 • Page 37

Clio Area Chamber of Commerce

INDEX
1-800 Water Damage...........................................................28
Alkay Contracting..................................................................36
Ayotte Waterproofing..........................................................32
Belill Eye Care..........................................................................31
Bella Venue..............................................................................36
Bentley Manor........................................................................31
Bethany United Methodist.................................................26
Blackmore-Rowe Insurance........................................18, 33
Blue Lakes Charters & Tours...............................................36
Campbell Pools......................................................................36
Cardinal Roofing....................................................................32
Century 21 Real Estate.........................................................35
Charter Township of Vienna..............................................31
City of Clio................................................................................31
Clio Amphitheater................................................................... 3
Clio Animal Hospital.............................................................33
Clio Area Fire Authority.......................................................28
Clio Area Human Services Fund.......................................25
Clio Area Schools...................................................................28
Clio Cast and Crew.........................................................18, 26
Clio Center for the Arts.................................................18, 24
Clio Community Council.....................................................27
Clio Fire Department Corp.................................................25
Clio Karate LLC........................................................................36
Clio Law Center......................................................................17
Clio Lions Club........................................................................25
Clio Senior Center..........................................................25, 27
Clio Urgent Care.....................................................................31
Conlee Oil Company............................................................35
CSaM Services & Management LLC................................31
Dairy Queen............................................................................30
Dort Financial Credit Union........................................29, 39
Eaton Insurance Services.............................................29, 33
Elf Khurafeh Shrine...............................................................25
ELGA Credit Union................................................................29
Emily Woodruff Photography...........................................18
Farm Bureau........................................................................ 2,33
Felling Tree Service...............................................................33
Flint Rock & Gem Club.........................................................18
Garcia, Reuben and Dawn..................................................32
Genisys Credit Union............................................................29



Clio Area Chamber Directory 2025 • Page 38

Clio Area Chamber of Commerce

INDEX
Goodwill-Clio..........................................................................25
GST Michigan Works!...........................................................31
Hatter, Henry...........................................................................32
Heron Herbal House.............................................................31
Hyde, Charles..........................................................................32
Hyde Park Assisted Living 1...............................................24
Hyde Park Assisted 2............................................................24
Independent Bank................................................................29
Intelligent AV..........................................................................17
Jan’s Custom Window Fashions........................................35
Jan’s Professional Dry Cleaners & Laundromat...........27
Jawz Auto..........................................................................16, 24
Kirk Todd’s Garage..........................................................24, 28
Liberty Tax................................................................................17
Lifeline Church of God.........................................................26
Living Joy Memory Care.....................................................17
Maple Woods Manor............................................................31
Mason Real Estate.................................................................35
Messiah Lutheran Church..................................................26
Minuteman Press - Grand Blanc.......................................19
Mott Community College..................................Back Cover
New Covenant Church........................................................26
O’Guinn Family Funeral Home..........................................30
Otisville Solar..........................................................................28
Our Family Pharmacy...........................................................34
Paws to Remember...............................................................33
Pine Run Church of Christ...........................................25, 26
Pro Tech Auto Service..........................................................24
Rebecca’s Reason...................................................................25
RE/MAX Right Choice....................................................22, 35
Riddle Tree Service................................................................33
Simms, Bruce...........................................................................32
Simms II, Bruce.......................................................................32
Simms, Jeremy........................................................................32
Simms, Nicholas.....................................................................32
Simms Chevrolet...................................................................24
The Peddler..............................................................................35
United Way of Genesee County.......................................24
Vienna Masonic Lodge #205.............................................27
Vienna Township BDA..........................................................31
Willow Cottage Flowers & Gifts........................................30



Clio Area Chamber Directory 2025 • Page 39

Fulfilling Dreams, 
Supporting 
Community
For Over 70 Years!

DORTONLINE.ORG • 800.521.3796

You have dreams. No matter how  
big or how small, Dort Financial Credit 
Union is here to help. We are here  
for you and our community. Visit  
your local branch or call us today  
at 800.521.3796.



Clio Area Chamber Directory 2025 • Page 40

Mott Community College can help you keep up with 
changes and get ahead of the curve, with a relevant, 

life-changing education that helps students and 
employers get ready for tomorrow, today. Learn 

more by visiting mcc.edu or by calling 810-762-0200. 

The world keeps changing and 
tomorrow isn’t going to be the 

same as today. 

4082 West Vienna Rd., Clio MI 48420

810-232-8044 • mcc.edu

CHANGING LIVES
for a Changing World

MCC Title IX information can be found at: 
https://www.mcc.edu/titleix/index.shtml


